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1 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 8,024,196 7,255,060 2,415,738 4,492,244 17.6% 17.6%

2 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 3,780,547 3,625,835 1,320,883 1,467,015 8.3% 25.9%

3 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 3,763,544 3,547,961 958,288 929,520 8.2% 34.1%

4 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 3,210,862 3,210,862 823,495 1,036,115 7.0% 41.1%

5 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,879,765 2,573,960 50,043 373,793 6.3% 47.5%

6 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,743,635 2,442,455 2,361,820 1,330,202 6.0% 53.5%

7 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 2,374,078 2,238,511 199,270 1,584,373 5.2% 58.7%

8 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 2,159,815 2,442,190 0 1,535,354 4.7% 63.4%

9 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,149,946 2,149,946 0 -121 4.7% 68.1%

10 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 2,051,180 1,830,741 979,688 1,533,256 4.5% 72.6%

11 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 2,033,219 1,356,540 56,195 616,434 4.5% 77.1%

12 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,317,648 1,136,952 230,079 197,551 2.9% 79.9%

13 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,080,012 750,480 46,818 290,881 2.4% 82.3%

14 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 904,759 783,117 152,119 147,941 2.0% 84.3%

15 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 870,731 860,403 936,364 584,988 1.9% 86.2%

16 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 855,927 882,701 428,513 442,121 1.9% 88.1%

17 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 757,076 703,029 50,208 171,681 1.7% 89.7%

18 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 729,861 667,256 72,254 144,153 1.6% 91.3%

19 31925 Falls Lake Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 722,516 240,858 47,500 145,876 1.6% 92.9%

20 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 699,413 725,815 1,041,579 584,069 1.5% 94.4%

21 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 634,206 574,775 93,106 134,272 1.4% 95.8%

22 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 524,330 398,274 -20,176 20,324 1.1% 97.0%

23 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 375,699 297,255 26,013 10,810 0.8% 97.8%

24 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 212,044 611,183 56,905 -192,571 0.5% 98.3%

25 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 182,846 387,405 83,290 53,722 0.4% 98.7%

ALL OTHERS 604,817 1,205,920 292,326 -75,216 1.3% 100.0%

TOTAL 45,642,672 42,899,484 12,702,318 17,558,787 100.0%
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2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,149,946 2,149,946 0 -121 4.7%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 3,524 2,827 0 31,400 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 2,051,180 1,830,741 979,688 1,533,256 4.5%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 3,210,862 3,210,862 823,495 1,036,115 7.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 634,206 574,775 93,106 134,272 1.4%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19380 American Home Assur Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 -5,228 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 524,330 398,274 -20,176 20,324 1.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 11150 Arch Ins Co Property and Casualty MO 0 0 0 5,764 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 757,076 703,029 50,208 171,681 1.7%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 33022 AXA Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 74,120 117,797 8,025 24,295 0.2%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 0 0 0 -18,280 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20710 Century Ind Co Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -2 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19410 Commerce & Industry Ins Co Property and Casualty NY -307 -83 0 20 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10641 Endurance Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 26,739 23,777 0 3,693 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,879,765 2,573,960 50,043 373,793 6.3%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 31925 Falls Lake Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 722,516 240,858 47,500 145,876 1.6%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20281 Federal Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 -37,740 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 116,797 340,324 28,462 -66,925 0.3%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 46,313 54,014 0 -9,200 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 699,413 725,815 1,041,579 584,069 1.5%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 855,927 882,701 428,513 442,121 1.9%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 375,699 297,255 26,013 10,810 0.8%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 42374 Houston Cas Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 39,750 102,878 33,935 33,721 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 0 0 0 -1 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -919 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 36940 Indian Harbor Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 -83 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22713 Insurance Co of N Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -148 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 2,159,815 2,442,190 0 1,535,354 4.7%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25445 Ironshore Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ 0 0 70,495 19,207 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 212,044 611,183 56,905 -192,571 0.5%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 182,846 387,405 83,290 53,722 0.4%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins USA Inc Property and Casualty NY 58,370 327,437 85,500 26,821 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20079 National Fire & Marine Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NE 25,681 25,518 0 -134,277 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,317,648 1,136,952 230,079 197,551 2.9%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 2,033,219 1,356,540 56,195 616,434 4.5%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 8,024,196 7,255,060 2,415,738 4,492,244 17.6%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23841 New Hampshire Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,869 7,172 0 4,298 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16608 New York Marine & Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 -1,576 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25038 North Amer Capacity Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 0 0 0 -560 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 54,554 69,355 54,540 -46,718 0.1%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29874 North Amer Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -618 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 3,763,544 3,547,961 958,288 929,520 8.2%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 12588 Prime Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 1,660 1,380 0 0 0.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS) BUSINESS

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 2,374,078 2,238,511 199,270 1,584,373 5.2%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 2,702 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 18023 Star Ins Co Property and Casualty MI 0 0 0 135 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 0 -23,632 8,964 -236,618 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 3,780,547 3,625,835 1,320,883 1,467,015 8.3%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 870,731 860,403 936,364 584,988 1.9%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,080,012 750,480 46,818 290,881 2.4%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 904,759 783,117 152,119 147,941 2.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -1,619 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25887 United States Fidelity & Guar Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -287 0.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 729,861 667,256 72,254 144,153 1.6%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10030 Westchester Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 155,747 157,156 2,405 333,527 0.3%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,743,635 2,442,455 2,361,820 1,330,202 6.0%

2020 22. Aircraft (all  perils) TOTAL 45,642,672 42,899,484 12,702,318 17,558,787 100.0%
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